Certificate SGSCH-COC-070119

SGSCH-CW-070119

The management system of

## Kronospan OSB Sp. z o.o.

ul. Wojska Polskiego 3, PL - 39 - 300 Mielec has been assessed and certified as meeting the requirements of

## Chain-of-Custody

The company was assessed against the following standards: FSC-STD-40-004 V2-1 Standard for COC Certification - October 2011 FSC-STD-40-005 V2-1 Company Evaluation of Controlled Wood – April 2007

for the products detailed in the scope below

Zakup drewna okrągłego kategorii FSC 100%, FSC Controlled Wood, produkcja (System transferowy & System Procentowy) oraz sprzedaż płyt OSB kategorii FSC 100% i FSC Mix.

Zakup i odsprzedaż (system transferowy) drewna okrągłego kategorii FSC 100% i FSC Controlled Wood.

Purchase of FSC 100%, FSC Controlled Wood round wood, production (Transfer system & Percentage System) and sale of FSC 100% and FSC Mix OSB boards. Purchase and resale (transfer system) of FSC 100% and FSC Controlled Wood round wood.

> This certificate is valid from 26 April 2016 until 24 February 2020 Issue 3. Certified since February 2015 SGS Ref [ PL15/070119 ]

> > Authorised by

1 sta

SGS Société Générale de Surveillance SA Certification and Business Enhancement Technoparkstrasse 1 8005 Zurich Switzerland t +41 (0)44 445-16-80 f +41 (0)44 445-16-88 www.sgs.com

The validity of this certificate shall be verified on http://info.fsc.org/

For the full list of product groups covered by the certificate evidence that a particular product supplied by the certificate holder is FSC-certified [or FSC Controlled Wood]. Products offered, shipped or sold by the certificate holder can only be considered covered by the scope of this certificate when the required FSC claim is clearly stated on invoices and shipping documents

This certificate remains the property of SGS and shall be returned upon request.

Page 1 of 1



Accredited FSC-ACC-037

This document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Certification Services accessible at www.sgs.com/terms and conditions.htm. Attention Services accessible at www.sgs.com/terms\_and\_conductors.ntm. Attention is drawn to the limitations of liability, indemnification and jurisdictional issues established therein. The authenticity of this document may be verified at http://www.sgs.com/en/Our-Company/Certified-Client-Directories/Certified-Client-Directories.aspx. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law

